46. FINANCIAL INSTRuMENTS RISK (cont’d.)

 (b) Market risk (cont’d.)

  (ii) Interest rate risk

Interest rate risk is the impact to earnings and economic value of the Group due to fluctuations in interest rates.

Interest rate exposure arises from the differences in the maturities and repricing dates of assets, liabilities and off-
balance sheet items. These mismatches are actively monitored and managed as part of the overall interest rate risk
management process which is conducted in accordance with the Group’s policies as approved by the Board.

The Group may be exposed to a loss in earnings due to the interest rates structure of the balance sheet arising
from interest rates and yield curve changes. The sensitivity to interest rates arises from the mismatches in the
reprising rates, cash flows and other characteristic of the assets and their corresponding liability funding. The Group
manages its interest rate risk exposure through the use of fixed/floating rate debts and financial instruments.

The table below shows the Group’s and the Bank’s net interest income sensitivity based on possible parallel shift
in interest rate.

 group group

 Impact on Impact on Impact on Impact on
 profit profit equity equity
 2012 2011 2012 2011
 Rm’000 Rm’000 Rm’000 Rm’000

Interest rate – parallel shift
+ 50 basis points 2,303 6,105 144,406 107,304
– 50 basis points (2,303) (6,105) (144,406) (107,304)

 Bank Bank

 Impact on Impact on Impact on Impact on
 profit profit equity equity
 2012 2011 2012 2011
 Rm’000 Rm’000 Rm’000 Rm’000

Interest rate – parallel shift
+ 50 basis points 2,300 6,105 144,406 107,304
– 50 basis points (2,300) (6,105) (144,406) (107,304)

NotES to thE
FINANCIAl StAtEmENtS (CoNT’D.)

– 31 DECEMBER 2012

N
o

tE
S

to
 t

h
E

FI

N
AN

CI
Al

 S
tA

tE
m

EN
tS

 (
Co

N
T’

D
.)

–
31

 D
EC

EM
BE

R
20

12

21
6

An
nu

al
 R

ep
or

t
20

12
BA

N
k

PE
m

BA
N

g
u

N
AN

m
Al

Ay
SI

A
BE

Rh
AD

 (
16

56
2-

k)

46
.

FI
N

AN
CI

AL
 I

N
ST

Ru
M

EN
TS

 R
IS

K
(c

on
t’d

.)

(b

)
M

ar
ke

t
ris

k
(c

on
t’d

.)

(ii
)

In
te

re
st

 r
at

e
ris

k
(c

on
t’d

.)

Th
e

ta
bl

e
be

lo
w

 s
um

m
ar

is
es

 t
he

 G
ro

up
’s

an
d

Ba
nk

’s
ex

po
su

re
 t

o
in

te
re

st